
2024 Washburn University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-17   Conf: 17-9   Home: 13-5   Away: 9-6   Neutral: 15-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (356), Opp (278)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (2), Ginter (2), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Moore (2), Wagner (2), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Ginter 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (56-76), Moore
(20-28), Walker (14-20), Ginter (12-15), Wagner (8-10), Cheek (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Ginter, Jaycee .395 54-54 147 30 58 9 2 5 38 86 .585 28 6 14 1 .505 1 3 2-2 11 21 1 .970
3 Neira, Hailey .376 50-42 101 28 38 3 1 0 10 43 .426 13 1 11 0 .452 0 7 6-6 51 3 1 .982
24 Tanguma, Alexis .361 44-38 122 10 44 7 0 1 22 54 .443 2 0 24 2 .357 5 1 0-0 72 49 5 .960
23 Wheeler, Mariah .323 44-37 93 12 30 8 1 2 17 46 .495 17 1 32 0 .429 1 1 1-1 39 2 3 .932
16 Boles, Erin .314 47-35 105 17 33 6 2 0 20 43 .410 13 1 18 0 .388 2 4 0-0 38 0 0 1.000
1 Mead, Marrit .288 54-54 163 42 47 11 1 1 21 63 .387 17 2 9 0 .363 0 9 25-27 44 81 2 .984
17 Wagner, Kaylee .286 51-33 112 16 32 9 2 2 29 51 .455 11 1 11 0 .349 2 1 0-0 192 7 0 1.000
18 LaBarge, Jaden .283 47-40 99 24 28 10 1 4 17 52 .525 11 2 32 0 .366 0 0 6-6 186 7 2 .990
15 Hogle, Ellington .280 49-44 132 19 37 13 1 1 14 55 .417 8 1 17 1 .322 2 2 3-3 66 9 4 .949
2 Schreiner, Autymn .255 54-54 141 25 36 9 0 0 24 45 .319 17 5 22 0 .347 4 6 4-4 62 87 15 .909
22 Moore, Madi .250 43-36 96 11 24 6 0 1 15 33 .344 8 2 5 1 .318 1 1 1-2 221 10 0 1.000
4 Gilbert, Molly .800 5-0 5 3 4 2 0 0 1 6 1.200 0 0 0 0 .800 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Boley, Kinlei .286 8-0 7 3 2 0 0 1 2 5 .714 1 1 1 0 .444 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
7 Stephens, Riley .267 17-9 15 3 4 1 0 0 4 5 .333 1 0 5 0 .313 0 1 0-0 15 4 1 .950
10 Quinn, Zoe .250 14-0 4 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
14 Schlader, Danielle .244 32-9 45 4 11 3 0 0 7 14 .311 8 0 7 0 .358 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
5 Wolff, Ashlynn .100 19-2 10 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 0 3 0 .100 0 0 1-2 1 5 1 .857
20 Gallagher, Gracie .000 36-0 6 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 1 5-6 1 1 0 1.000
19 Stipsits, Allie .000 8-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 2 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 16 0 0 1.000
Totals .306 54-54 1406 271 430 97 11 18 242 603 .429 155 25 216 5 .380 18 37 55-60 1033 315 36 .974
Opponents .227 54-54 1288 105 292 62 8 14 90 412 .320 81 23 329 6 .283 5 25 28-38 1009 365 56 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Moore, Rylee 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
8 Cheek, Sheyenne 1.11 0-0 13 3 0 0-4 0 19.0 14 4 3 1 19 8 1 0 .200 0 0 0 1 0
21 Walker, Sadie 1.66 20-9 36 29 17 6-6 3 169.0 150 44 40 40 151 27 5 6 .238 5 7 0 2 14
12 Ginter, Jaycee 2.11 17-8 32 22 11 5-4 1 156.0 128 57 47 39 158 27 2 8 .219 4 16 0 2 11
Totals 1.83 37-17 82 54 28 18 4 344.2 292 105 90 81 329 62 8 14 .227 9 23 0 5 25
Opponents 4.60 17-36 93 54 26 6 1 336.1 430 271 221 155 216 97 11 18 .306 26 25 0 18 37



2024 Washburn University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Moore, Madi 231 221 10 0 1.000 1 20 8 .714 2 0
17 Wagner, Kaylee 199 192 7 0 1.000 4 8 2 .800 2 0
16 Boles, Erin 38 38 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Stipsits, Allie 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Schlader, Danielle 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Gallagher, Gracie 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Boley, Kinlei 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Cheek, Sheyenne 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
18 LaBarge, Jaden 195 186 7 2 .990 8 0 0 — 0 0
1 Mead, Marrit 127 44 81 2 .984 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Neira, Hailey 55 51 3 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Walker, Sadie 36 6 29 1 .972 1 14 6 .700 0 0
12 Ginter, Jaycee 33 11 21 1 .970 2 12 3 .800 0 0
24 Tanguma, Alexis 126 72 49 5 .960 6 0 0 — 0 0
7 Stephens, Riley 20 15 4 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hogle, Ellington 79 66 9 4 .949 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Wheeler, Mariah 44 39 2 3 .932 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Schreiner, Autymn 164 62 87 15 .909 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Wolff, Ashlynn 7 1 5 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Quinn, Zoe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Moore, Rylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gilbert, Molly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1384 1033 315 36 .974 30 56 20 .737 4 0
Opponents 1430 1009 365 56 .961 27 110 10 .917 17 0


